NOTICE TOWN OF FOX LAKE

The Town Board of the Town of Fox Lake Regular Monthly Meeting will be at Town Hall on Monday, November 14, 2016 at 7:00PM. The Agenda will include: Approval of Prior Month Meeting Minutes, Treasurer's Report, Communications Received, General Public Input & Input on Agenda Items, Monthly Police & Lake Patrol Reports, Monthly Committee Reports Including Governmental Relations, Roads, Waste Disposal & Recycling, Parks & Lakes, Public Safety & Service, OLD BUSINESS: Revision of Ordinance for Buoy Placement on Beaver Dam Lake, Oaks Road Deed Change, Incomplete Land Use Permit and Payment and Building Permit – Dale Paul, Sale of Old Dodge County Highway Shop, Ordinance About "No Parking on Certain Roads", Aerator Repairs, Suggestions for New Town Auditor (Interview of Them), Identifying of Committee for "Approval or Disapproval of Private Garbage Contracts", Salt Shed Roof; NEW BUSINESS: CenturyTel Work in Town Right-of-Way on Lake Emily Road, First Saturday of Month Garbage & Recycling Collection at Town Hall, Motion to Take Town Zoning Off Town of Fox Lake Website, Procedure for Placing Items on Town Board Meeting Agenda, Bids for Electrical Work at Salt Shed, 2017 Budget Adoption, Resolution to Cancel LGIPF Insurance, Town Hall Cleaning and Bug Removal, Fox Lake Water Level...Keep High to Prevent Fish Kill, Karavan Trailers to Store Karavan Materials on Town Property at Salt Shed, Payment of Bills, Motion to Adjourn.

Mason Zantow, Town Clerk/Treasurer

NOTE: For the most up-to-date and current listing of agenda items to be discussed please reference notice posted at Town of Fox Lake Town Hall, Fox Lake Postal Office, and/or Official Town of Fox Lake Website at www.townoffoxlake.org